
RESOLUTION 00- 76 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has carried 

forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ___ 2_4_th ____ day 

of ___ -=-=A"'--p"'"'rl.=--=.1'-----------' 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant 

to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

15000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

15212521-552640 
15212521-564000 
15211521-552640 
15211521-564000 
15999599-599001 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Equipment< $750 
Equipment 
Equipment< $750 
Equipment 
Reserves 

$31,817 

$ 1,000 
$11,454 
$ 1,000 
$18,298 
$ 65 
$31,817 

24th day of April , 2000. 

~ -cHAiRMAN~· 


