RESOLUTION 00-76

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000.

-11----

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund.

BE IT THEREF	ORE resolved by the Board of Co	ounty Commission	oners, Nassau
County, Florida in regula	er session, duly assembled on the	24th	day
of April	, 2000 the following	g budget amendr	nent pursuant
to Florida Statutes Chapte	er 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:		
REVENUE			
15000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$3	31,817
APPROPRIATION			
15212521-552640	Equipment < \$750		1,000
15212521-564000	Equipment		11,454
15211521-552640	Equipment < \$750		1,000
15211521-564000	Equipment		18,298
15999599-599001	Reserves .		65 31,817
ADOPTED this _	24th day of	April	, 2000.
	10/1/1	Male	2
ATTEST:		CHAIRMAN	ner